SYLVANIA Lamps
ECO LED T8 Type B Ballast-Free
LED533   8-20
UL USC
LISTED
Application
SYLVANIA ECO LED T8 lamps deliver a quality LED light,

  *FCC Title 47 CFR, Part 15 Subpart B Class B
**NSF/ANSI Standard 2 - Food Equipment
Ordering Guide
ECOLED 18 L48 FG 8 XX TYPEB
ECO LED Wattage
18 = 18 Watts
Length
48 = 48"
Material
FG = Frosted
Glass (non dimmable)
CRI
8 = 80
Color Temperature
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
UL Type
TYPEB = Type B
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Lamp
Length
Power
(W)
Initial
Lumens
(lm)
Color
Temperature
(CCT) CRI
Beam
Angle (°)
Package
Qty
DLC
Listed
40969 ECOLED18T8L48FG835TYPEB 4ft 18 2160 3500K 80 220 25 Yes
40970 ECOLED18T8L48FG841TYPEB 4ft 18 2160 4100K 80 220 25 Yes
40971 ECOLED18T8L48FG850TYPEB 4ft 18 2160 5000K 80 220 25 Yes
Specification Data
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Physical Information
Lamp
Description
L1
End of Base Pin to
End of Opposite Pin End
L2
Base Face to
Opposite Base Pin
L3
Base Face to
Base Face
L4
Bulb Outside
Diameter
ECO LED/L48 47.725"±0.055" (1212.2mm ±1.4mm) 47.45"±0.05" (1205.25mm±1.25mm) max 47.22" (1199.4mm) 1.02"±0.08" (25.9mm±2.0mm)
Wiring Diagram
Note:
1. ECO LED Type B lamp is polarity neutral. Can be installed in either direction.
2. Sockets may be shunted or non-shunted. Tie socket leads together for non-shunted sockets.
AC INPUTWhite
(Neutral)
Black
(Line)
1 LAMP